St. Bernard's o, Cathoelie Primary School
REMEMBRANCE DAY Nﬂﬂﬁ’@@ﬁ’yu

Friday 11th November 2022
Trish Dancing Years 2 & 3 (how full)

) STARS OF THE WEEK .
[
Tuesday Dodgeball with AFC Years 4, 5 & 6 until 4:10pm

STEM club Years 5 & 6 (now full) Ducklings: Sienna
Wednesday | Netball Training Year 6 until 4:10 pm Dolphins: Emily & Dannell
Thursday | Young Voices Choir Years 4, 5 & 6 until 4:10 pm Seahorses: Isabella & Reagan

Girls Football Cup Tournament UCLAN (school time) Sharks': Aiden & Melody
Penguins: Noah

What's on next week?

Monday New Autumn/Winter Menu - WEEK 2
Triathlon some Year 6 children

Friday Children In Need - Non uniform Donation please Bears: Lillie-Mai & Miley
Leopards: Harrison & Dhriyan
Congratulations to our Girls' Tigers: Tyler & Katy
football team who won 5-0 Lions: Rohann & Maria

against Fishwick yesterday. Best | Attend
est Class endance:

Lions Class 97 %

Our school term
dates for 2023/24 is
now available to view
on our website & app.

Dates for your Diary

Monday 14 November 5:00 pm Phonics Information — Dolphins’ Parents
Wednesday 16 November 9:00 am Year 5 Assembly

Flu Immunisations YearsR - 6
Wednesday 23 November 6:00 pm Robinwood Information — Lions’ Parents
Friday 25 November Non-Uniform Day for Tombola Prizes

Infants — Chocolate please
Juniors — Bottles / Chocolate please
PTFA Meeting 2:00 pm

Monday 28 November Year 6 Trip to Museum of Lancashire

Thursday 1 December 3:10 pm Christmas Fair in school

Monday 5 December 6:00 pm Community Light “switch on” at St.
Christopher’s.

Tuesday 6 December 10:00 am EYFS Nativity (Nursery & Dolphins)

Christmas ASC Party (Details to follow)
Thursday 8 December 2:00 pm & 6:15 pm | KS1 Nativity (Seahorses & Sharks)

Friday 9 December Toy Sale in school
Thursday 15 December 6:30 pm Panto in school

Carol Service (Bears & Leopards)
Friday 16 December Party Day with magician Brian Berry

School closes for Christmas 1:30 pm
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